TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Everest Merger II, LLC		105/28/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gregory Mountain Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1414 K Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95814	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73370763	G M P
Serial Number:	74331349	GREGORY
Serial Number:	76303975	
Serial Number:	75808632	PALISADE
Serial Number:	73411488	GREGORY
Serial Number:	77096629	GREGORY
Serial Number:	78441983	WRAPTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-541-6222 Phone:

Email: jviguie@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Jeannine Anguiano, Kane Kessler, P.C.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0403

900164429

Address Line 2: 26th Floor	1350 Avenue of the Americas 26th Floor New York, NEW YORK 10019		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7577-7		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeannine Anguiano		
Signature:	/jeannine anguiano/		
Date:	06/11/2010		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Gregory#page1.tif source=Gregory#page2.tif source=Gregory#page3.tif source=Gregory#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0404

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GREGORY MOUNTAIN PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "EVEREST MERGER II, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"GREGORY MOUNTAIN PRODUCTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4815388 8100M

100605401

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8027979

DATE: 06-01-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0405

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:08 PM 05/28/2010 FILED 04:09 PM 05/28/2010 SRV 100605401 - 4815388 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GREGORY MOUNTAIN PRODUCTS, INC.

INTO

EVEREST MERGER II, LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("<u>DGC</u>L") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, Everest Merger II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Merger Sub</u>") certifies the following information relating to the merger of Gregory Mountain Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Gregory</u>"), with and into the Merger Sub (the "<u>Merger</u>"):

FIRST: The name and state of formation or Incorporation of each of the constituent companies that is a party to the Merger (the "Constituent Companies") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation/Formation

Gregory Mountain Products, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

Everest Merger II, LLC

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of May 7, 2010 (as amended or supplemented from time to time, the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Clarus Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Everest/Sapphire Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Everest Merger I Corp., a Delaware corporation, Merger Sub, Gregory, and each of Kanders GMP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Schiller Gregory Investment Company LLC, a Florida limited liability company, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Section 264(c)(2) of the DGCL.

THIRD: Merger Sub shall be the surviving company and its name shall thereafter be "Gregory Mountain Products, LLC" (the "Surviving Company").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by applicable law; <u>provided</u>; <u>however</u>, that such Certificate of Formation shall be amended such that the name of the Surviving Company shall be "Gregory Mountain Products, LLC."

#325683.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0406

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Company located at 2084 East 3900 South, Salt Lake City, UT 84124.

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either Constituent Company.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective upon its filing with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

#325683.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Merger Sub has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its authorized person, as of this 28th day of May, 2010.

EVEREST MERGER II, LLC

Name: Warren B. Kanders

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 06/11/2010